# Terms and Conditions for D.A.S.E. Limited

**Effective Date: 24 December 2020** 

Welcome to D.A.S.E. Limited! By accessing or using our aerial services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully.

#### 1. Definitions

- "Company" refers to D.A.S.E. Limited.
- "**Services**" refers to all aerial services provided by the Company, including but not limited to aerial photography, surveying, and inspections.
- "Client" refers to any individual or entity that engages the Company for its Services.
- "**Products**" refers to any materials or outputs produced by our aerial services, such as images, videos, and data sets.

### 2. Acceptance of Terms

By engaging our Services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.

#### 3. Services Provided

D.A.S.E. Limited provides various aerial services, including:

- Aerial photography and videography
- Drone surveying and mapping (data only)
- Inspections of structures and land (data only)
- Supply of products generated from our Services

## 4. Exclusion of Legal Reports

D.A.S.E. Limited provides data only from our scans of buildings, land, and structures. We do not create reports or analyses. It is the responsibility of the Client, such as surveyors or architects, to interpret the data and create any necessary reports.

## 5. Booking and Payment

- All bookings must be confirmed prior to service delivery.
- Full payment is required upon completion of services, with an invoice issued to the Client. Payment is due upon receipt of the invoice unless otherwise agreed in writing.
- Payments can be made via bank transfer, credit card, or debit card.

## 6. Cancellation and Rescheduling Policy

- Cancellations must be made at least 48 hours in advance for a full refund if applicable.
- D.A.S.E. Limited reserves the right to reschedule services due to adverse weather conditions. Clients will be notified as soon as possible, and the service will be rescheduled at a mutually convenient time.

### 7. Client Responsibilities

- The Client must ensure that they have all necessary permissions and licenses for the location where the Services will be performed.
- The Client is responsible for providing a safe working environment for our crew and equipment.

### 8. Liability

- D.A.S.E. Limited holds liability insurance for all services provided and takes full responsibility for any accidents caused by our services. However, we shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use of our services.
- Our liability for any claims arising out of our services shall be limited to the amount paid by the Client for those services.

## 9. Intellectual Property

- All intellectual property rights in the materials produced by D.A.S.E. Limited remain with the Company. The Client may use the materials generated from the Services for both personal and commercial purposes without written consent. However, written consent is required for the use of our picture frames, artwork, videos, and any other services or products not included in the services provided to the Client.

#### 10. Client Data

- D.A.S.E. Limited does not retain any personal details of Clients beyond what is necessary for billing and service delivery purposes. We are committed to protecting your privacy and confidentiality.

## 11. Governing Law

- These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Kingdom.

#### 12. Amendments

- D.A.S.E. Limited reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be posted on our website and will take effect immediately upon posting.

### 13. Contact Information

For any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

#### D.A.S.E. Limited

8C Ardgour Drive

Linwood

PA33JN, Scotland

Email: info@dasescotland.co.uk
Website: dasescotland.co.uk

Phone: 07898 601926

By engaging our Services, you confirm that you accept these Terms and Conditions. Thank you for choosing D.A.S.E. Limited!